SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20901/2015

DILAVARSINH KHODUBHA (SINCE DECEASED) TH. BALBHADRASINH NIRUBHA
JADEJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of respondent Nos.3 to 29 is complete but none has entered appearance.

The petition now be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar