## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20901/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2015 in LPA No. 225/1994 in SCA No. 2339/1990 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DILAVARSINH KHODUBHA (SINCE DECEASED) TH. BALBHADRASINH NIRUBHA JADEJA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER