SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 955/2017

DILAVARSINH KHODUBHA (SINCE DECEASED) REPRESENTED TH.
BALBHADRASINH NIRUBHA JADEJA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 123868/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 123867/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Y.Chhaya, Adv.

Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapoor, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 14th January, 2020.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER